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CONSTRUCTION IN CITIES

No.1092 SHRI BHAGWANTH KHUBA:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that only 44% of Delhi and other metro building are smart;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government proposes to bring a new policy for proper construction in the cities; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN
DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) : Government has no classification of building as ‘Smart’.

(b) :   Does not arise.

(c) : No, Madam. There is no proposal to bring a new policy for proper construction in the cities.

(d) : Does not arise.
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